
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5358
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2001
IMPLEMENTATION OF WATER TRANSFER LINK PROPOSALS
SWADESH CHAKRABORTTY

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the detailed project reports embodying implementation of water transfer link proposals after consultations with the concerned State Governments have since been prepared; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) No, Sir. The proposals for inter linking of rivers are at the feasibility report stage.

(b) Does not arise.
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